900237261 10/30/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raffel Systems, LLC		110/19/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vibe for Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	46743 Melanie Drive	
City:	Madison Lake	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3577078	THE VIBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169755505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 6169755500

Email: linn@glbf.com

Correspondent Name: Terence J. Linn

Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Drive SE, Ste 207
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLE03 L-102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terence J. Linn
Signature:	/Terence J. Linn/
Date:	10/30/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0236

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Raffel Systems, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company having a place of business at N112 W14600 Mequon Road, Germantown, WI 53022 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark THE VIBE for the products marketed under the trademark THE VIBE, including without limitation massage chairs and massagers in the nature of electromechanical massage mechanism for chairs, and through such use has developed substantial goodwill therein, and ASSIGNOR has been granted United States Trademark Registration No. 3,577,078 for the mark THE VIBE;

WHEREAS, Vibe for Health, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a place of business at 46743 Melanie Drive, Madison Lake, MN 56063 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all rights in said mark THE VIBE, and the goodwill associated therewith, and the aforesaid trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer, convey, and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to aforesaid trademark THE VIBE for the products marketed under aforesaid trademark, including without limitation massage chairs and massagers in the nature of electromechanical massage mechanism for chairs, including any and all common law rights arising from ASSIGNOR's use of the trademark, and United States Trademark Registration No. 3,577,078, in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and trademark registration, and including the right to sue for and collect for past infringement thereof; and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any and all Certificates of Registration of aforesaid mark and/or trade dress to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees that it will execute any formal papers as requested by ASSIGNEE to effect the assignment herein, and in the event ASSIGNOR is unable to execute or otherwise refuses to execute any said documents, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and grants power of attorney to ASSIGNEE to execute said documents on ASSIGNOR's behalf.

Raffel Systems, LLC

Date: 10/19/12

Ву:

Title: President

EXHIBIT A